MEMORANDUM

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Maintenance and Operations Branch OT
15285 South Golden Road, Building 45

Golden, Colorado 80401 17—~~~
(303) 512-5500 ———
(303) 51 2_5555 FAX DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Date: April 5, 2012

To: Timothy J. Harris, P.E. Chief Engineer

From: David C. Wieder, P.E. Maintenance and Operations Branch Manager
Subject: Fiscal Year 2013 Projects by Maintenance Forces Requiring Transportation

Commission Approval

The listing below represents the projects to be performed by maintenance forces for Fiscal Year 2013
that will cost over $50,000. According to state law, and PD 1000.0, these projects must be approved by
the Transportation Commission before the work can be undertaken. | request this list be presented for
approval at the April Transportation Commission meeting so that work may commence by July 1, 2012
and be completed by June 30, 2013.

Region 1 —Aurora

Highway Begin MP End MP Type Estimated Cost
06F 221.00 221.70 Overlay $94,864
06F 222.40 223.40 Overlay $135,520
9C 84.40 85.10 Overlay $54,208
24B 421.95 422.5 Overlay $53,676
24G 354.10 355.0 Overlay $87,780
040A 243.00 244.20 Overlay $147,136
70A 204.00 204.80 Overlay $92,928
70 A 191.00 192.00 Overlay $90,347
70A 207.20 208.40 Overlay $139,392
70A WB 394.40 395.10 Overlay $68,292
70A WB 392.00 393.00 Overlay $97,608
74A 17.4 18.1 Overlay $81,300
86B 100 101 Overlay $148,286
83A 60 60.5 Mill and fill $149,500
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Region 1 —Aurora
Highway

67E

Region 2 — Pueblo
Highway
24A

24A

67A

85A

24A
105A
21A

24G

67C

78A
120A
50C
233A
231A
69A

96A

9A

50A

50C
115A
165A
25A (Frontage)

160C

Begin MP

124.45

Begin MP
256.8
253.7
86.5
135.5
320.5

5.5

134.5
348.5

52.3

55

6.39

75.3
12
13.5
249.6

11.3

35
110

356.75

End MP

127.15

End MP

257.8

254.3

87.5

136

321

9.48

135.61

350.5

55.8

11.34

6.99

7.39

2.04

77

13.9

15

250.4

13.8

11

36.8

118

358.25

Type
Overlay various

Aurora Total

Type

Asphalt Overlay
Asphalt Overlay
Asphalt Overlay
Asphalt Overlay
Asphalt Overlay
Chip Seal

Chip Seal

Chip Seal

Chip Seal
Asphalt Overlay
Asphalt Overlay
Asphalt Overlay
Asphalt Overlay
Asphalt Overlay
Asphalt Overlay
Asphalt Overlay
Asphalt Overlay
Asphalt Overlay
Asphalt Overlay
Chip Seal

Chip Seal

Chip Seal

Asphalt Overlay

Estimated Cost
$146,233

$1,587,070

Estimated Cost
$127,493.00
$86,463.00
$127,493.00
$104,394.00
$127,500.00
$118,759.00
$96,625.00
$64,897.00
$112,074.00
$148,000.00
$149,200.00
$148,800.00
$144,500.00
$145,200.00
$149,600.00
$149,500.00
$149,700.00
$149,950.00
$147,400.00
$145,341.00
$53,154.00
$145,751.00

$144,076.94
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Region 2 — Pueblo - Continued

Highway
389A
12A
160A
69A
239A
10A
12A
350A
10A
1098
350A
10A
109A

96B

50B (Westbound)

50B (Eastbound)
50B
89A
89A
96D
96C
50B
96C
50B
160A
116A

508

Begin MP
6

69
304.47

35

29.28
61

11

58
37.5
65.5
47.5
84.75
370
370

492

30.5
171.9
150
452.73
149
427
464
15.5

448

End MP

7.6

69.71

305.16

36.45

3.34

30.34

64

15

59.2

385

67.2

525

90

373

373

497

335

172.9

152

453.4

150

428

468

18

452

Type

Asphalt Overlay
Asphalt Overlay
Asphalt Overlay
Asphalt Overlay
Asphalt Overlay
Asphalt Overlay
Chip Seal

Chip Seal

Chip Seal
Asphalt Overlay
Asphalt Overlay
Asphalt Overlay
Chip Seal

Chip Seal

Chip Seal

Chip Seal

Chip Seal

Chip Seal

Chip Seal
Asphalt Overlay
Asphalt Overlay
Asphalt Overlay
Asphalt Overlay
Asphalt Overlay
Asphalt Overlay
Asphalt Overlay

Asphalt Overlay

Estimated Cost
$149,850.00
$144,917.39
$149,032.06
$134,591.46
$128,708.74
$98,120.49
$130,240.00
$104,192.00
$149,880.00
$148,104.00
$140,371.00
$149,506.00
$147,596.00
$149,599.00
$146,455.00
$146,455.00
$149,941.54
$149,995.66
$78,217.00
$140,500.00
$146,600.00
$145,100.00
$149,900.00
$147,000.00
$145,500.00
$140,000.00

$146,200.00
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Region 2 — Pueblo - Continued

Highway
508

96D
116A
96C

96D

Begin MP
420
165
30
131.4

173

Region 3 — Grand Junction

Highway
139
6M
6B
6C
65A
use
133A
133A
133A
82A
133A

82A

70A

70A

149A

50 Frontage
US6E

SH24A

Begin MP

5

60

22

38.5

219

102.5

37.9

46.4

515

56

46.4

12

105

94

103.5

88

165

181

End MP

426

170

33

133

174

End MP

30

87

24

42.79

26.9

106

42.9

49.1

55.9

61.4

60.8

43

105.5

94.5

110

90

170

187

Type

Asphalt Overlay
Asphalt Overlay
Asphalt Overlay
Asphalt Overlay
Asphalt Overlay

Pueblo Total

Type

Var. Machine Patch
Var. Machine Patch
Chip Seal
Chip Seal
Chip Seal
Chip Seal
Chip Seal
Chip Seal
Chip Seal
Chip Seal
Var. Machine Patch

Var. Machine Patch

Mill/Pave

Mill/ Pave

Chip Seal

Chip Seal

Var. Machine Patch

Chip Seal

Estimated Cost

$143,700.00
$148,500.00
$141,250.00
$148,250.00

$147,350.00

$7,421,493.28

Estimated Cost

$143,000
$132,000
$92,750

$148,000
$149,500
$110,880
$122,027
$108,416
$101,689
$118,272
$148,000

$75,447

$96,600
$77,100
$140,000
$70,000
$140,000

$140,000
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Region 3 — Grand Junction - continued

Highway
347A

114A

Region 3 — Craig
Highway

325A

13A

40A

125A

125A

Region 4 — Greeley
Highway

52A

I-76 F

392A

392A

385

36

63

71

52

59

7A

72B

25A (Frontage)

1

Begin MP

3

13

Begin MP
9.7

79

210.2

35

17.8

Begin MP
49

48
137.5
1211
205
192
29.1
162.2
104
105.5
14.2
43.5

236.8

End MP Type
4 Var. Machine Patch
19 Chip Seal

Grand Junction Total

End MP Type

11.4 Machine Patch

80.75 Machine Patch

210.9 Overlay

36.22 Overlay

18.9 Overlay
Craig Total

End MP Type

56 Armor

51.7 Armor

141.5 Chip seal

121.8 Overlay

210 Chip seal

197 Chip seal

29.75 Mill/Fill

162.85 Overlay

104.6 Overlay

105.95 Overlay

17 Chip

47.8 Chip

240.5 Chip

5 Chip

Estimated Cost

$100,000
$140,000

$2,353,681

Estimated Cost
$145,664.64
$149,072.00
$149,072.00
$149,391.44
$148,220.16

$741,420.24

Estimated Cost
$142,677.33
$62,900.00
$147,423.00
$68,000.00
$149,750.00
$149,950.00
$149,000.00
$75,750.00
$69,500.00
$58,000.00
$149,500.00
$149,500.00
$149,500.00

$149,500.00
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Region 4 — Greeley — continued

Highway
287

14

Region 5 — Alamosa
Highway
17A
159A
160A
285A
15A
112A
149A
114A
285B
15A
149A
17A
160A
50A

50A

50A

50A

9A

Region 5 — Durango
Highway

160A

Begin MP
368.4

116.4

Begin MP
23
18.60
276.70
11.00
23.50
15.70
37.00
51.00
52.00
9.41
18.00
114.80
157.50
203.00
224.00
216.50
170.50

51.00

Begin MP

84.5

End MP

3714

121.4

End MP

28

21.50

277.20

12.72

24.50

16.70

42.43

56.00

54.00

10.85

18.50

116.00

158.00

205.00

226.00

217.00

175.50

56.00

End MP

85.7

Type
Chip
Chip

Greeley Total

Type

Chip Seal

Chip Seal
Machine Patch
Chip Seal
Machine Patch
Machine Patch
Chip Seal

Chip Seal

Chip Seal
Machine Patch
Machine Patch
Machine Patch
Machine Patch
Machine Patch
Machine Patch
Machine Patch
Chip Seal

Chip Seal

Total Alamosa

ype

Machine Patch

Estimated Cost
$149,500.00
$149,500.00

$1,969,950.33

Estimated Cost

$140,000.00
$120,000.00
$149,000.00
$145,000.00
$130,000.00
$130,000.00
$145,000.00
$145,000.00
$145,000.00
$145,000.00
$145,000.00
$145,000.00
$145,000.00
$145,967.36
$149,500.00
$149,500.00
$146,960.00
$149,500.00

$2,570,427.36

Estimated Cost

$147,386.13
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Region 5 — Durango — continued

Highway
172A
172A
140A
160A
172A
491B
145A
145A
184B
5508
5508
141A

145A

Region 6 — Denver
Highway
6

8

Begin MP
4.6

10.9

9.8

143.3

8.3

30

79.4

20

107
65.4
64.6

102

Begin MP
276.31

194

285 (Ramps @ Federal) 258

285 (Ramps @ Sheridan)256

70

25

267.22

227.42

End MP

8.4

14.9

134

144

30.6

84.2

24

14

107.4

69.4

68.6

106

End MP

286.5

284

259

257

267.23

227.43

Type
Chip Seal
Chip Seal
Chip Seal
Mill & Fill
Mill & Fill
Mill & Fill
Chip Seal
Chip Seal
Chip Seal
Machine Patch
Chip Seal
Chip Seal
Chip Seal

Durango Total

Type

Mill & Fill
Mill & Fill
Mill & Fill
Mill & Fill
Mill & Fill
Mill & Fill

Denver Total

State Total

Estimated Cost

$129,134.57
$126,797.16
$138,418.19
$110,686.89
$109,223.29
$142,255.95
$140,231.68
$147,988.90
$137,503.00
$129,155.98
$149,690.11
$128,722.88

$128.722.88

$1,865,917.61

Estimated Cost

$150,000
$150,000
$150,000
$150,000
$70,000
$51,000

$721,000

$19,230,960
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